
 DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD  
Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi  

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (C-6)  
1, Kilokri, Ring Road, New Delhi – 110 014 

 

NIQ No.08/WJ-6996/EE/C-6/DUSIB/2019-20   Dated : 28.12.2019 

 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

  

Executive Engineer (C-06), DUSIB, on behalf of Delhi Urban Shelter Improvement 
Board invites quotations from intending agencies on percentage basis in sealed cover for 
the following works : 
 

S. 

No. 

Name of Work Estt. Cost Earnest 

Money 

Time of 

Completion 

1 NOW: Pay & Use (JSC) - Revenue 

SH : Providing and laying CC pavement 

and construction of drain in approach 

path and sides of JSC at JJ Basti 

Subhash Camp, NTPC Badarpur. 

Rs.8,21,211/- Rs.42,000/- 60 Days 

 

 The quotations along with copy of Registration, PAN Card, GST Registration should 
reach the office of the Executive Engineer, C-06, DUSIB, 01, Kilori, Ring Road, Opp. 
Maharani Bagh, New Delhi – 110 014 latest by 12.00 Noon on 30.12.2019 which shall be 
opened on same day i.e. on 30.12.2019 at 12.30 PM in the presence of E.E. (C-06), AE 
concerned, AAO(C-06) and intending quotationers or their representatives.  The intending 
quotationers may collect the schedule of quantities and other information from the office of 
the Executive Engineer (C-06), DUSIB.  The terms and conditions of the NIQ are as follows: 
 

TERMS & CONDITIONS : 

1. The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications 2014 Vol. – I & II with upto 

date correction slips as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. 

2. Payment shall be made as per actual measurement at site of work and payment will be 

made after acceptance of report of Competent Authority/Engineer-in-Charge. 

3. No T&P shall be issued by the Department. 

4. No extra charges shall be paid except for the rate quoted. 

5. Conditional quotations shall be liable to rejection. 

6. For any disputes the matter shall be referred to Chief Engineer – I, DUSIB, for final 

decision and the same shall be binding upon both the parties. 

7. Necessary statutory deduction will be made as per prevailing law. 

8. Work shall be completed to the satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge. 

9. Debarred/blacklisted agencies shall not be permitted to participate in the NIQ process. 

10. The Earnest Money amount to Rs.45,300/- (Rupees Fourty Five Thousand Only) @ 5% 

of the estimated cost of work in the shape of Pay Order/Demand Draft in favour of E.E. 

C6, DUSIB put to NIQ along with necessary documents will be submitted. 

11. Taxes as applicable as on date shall be deducted from the bill of Contractor, Security 

shall be deducted @ 10% of each bill and same shall be refunded after three months of 

the completion of work 

 

 

NOTICE BOARD 

. 

 


